WHEREAS, on March 10, 2025, two (2) quotations was received, and the lowest bidder was found to 

be compliant with the specifications of the project; 

WHEREFORE, all premises considered, the Bids and Awards Committee resolves, as it is hereby 

Resolved, to recommend the award of contract to Bahli Bagnet Food Hub in the amount of Eighty Five 
Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (P 85,500.00) through Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement. 

Signed this 11th day of March, 2025.